Sabtex Ltd

Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2012

Registered Number: 03989717

England and Wales

Sabtex Ltd

Unaudited Abbreviated Report and Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 March 2012

lof3



Current assets
Stocks
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital

Profit and loss account

Sharchaolders funds

Sabtex Ltd

Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2012

Sabtex Ltd
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
As at 31 March 2012

Notes

ud

Registered Number 03989717

2012

1.080
6.196

7,276

(7.270)

2011

55%
1,150
1,893

3601

3.595)

For the year ended 31 March 2012 the company was entitled to cxemption from audit under scction 477 of the Companics Act 2006 relating to small

comparties.

Director responsibilities: 1) The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the period in question in accordance with

section 476,

2) The director acknowledees his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect o accounting records and the preparation of

accounts

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Signed on behalf of the board of directors

Martin [ves Director

Datc approved by the board: 12 October 2012

20f3



Sabtex Ltd

Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2012

1 Accounting Policies
Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared vader the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard [or Smaller Entitics
(effective April 2008).

Guing Concern

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The company's ongoing activities are dependent upon the continued support of the
dircetor who have undertaken to provide such support for the loresceable future. [ the going coneern basis were not appropriate, adjustments would have to be
made to reduce the value of assets to their recoverable amount, to provide for any further liabilities that may arise and to reclassity fixed assets as current

asscls and long term liabilities as current liabilitics.

Turnover

Tumover comprises the invoiced value of goods and services supplied by the company. net of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.

Dividends

Proposed dividends are only included as liabilities in the financial statements when their payment has been approved
by the shareholders prior to the balance sheet date.

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making duc allowance for obsolete and slow moving items. Cost includes all dircct

costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable overheads.

5 Share capital

Authorised

100 Class A shares of £1.00 each

_ . 2012 2011

Allotted called up and fully paid g £
2 Class A shares of £1.00 each 2 2
2 2



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



