# Sabtex Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements For the year ended 31 March 2012

Registered Number: 03989717

England and Wales

# Sabtex Ltd

Unaudited Abbreviated Report and Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 March 2012

# Sabtex Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements For the year ended 31 March 2012

Registered Number:03989717

# Sabtex Ltd Abbreviated Balance Sheet As at 31 March 2012

	Notes	2012	2011
		£	£
Current assets			
Stocks		=	558
Debtors	3	1,080	1,150
Cash at bank and in hand		6,196	1,893
		7,276	3,601
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	4	(7,270)	(3,595)
Net current assets		6	6
Total assets less current liabilities		6	6
Net assets		6	6
Capital and reserves			
Called up share capital	5	2	2
Profit and loss account		4	4
Shareholders funds		6	6

For the year ended 31 March 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director responsibilities: 1) The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the period in question in accordance with section 476,

2) The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Signed on behalf of the board of directors
Martin Ives Director

Date approved by the board: 12 October 2012

# Sabtex Ltd

# Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements For the year ended 31 March 2012

# 1 Accounting Policies

#### Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

# Going Concern

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The company's ongoing activities are dependent upon the continued support of the director who have undertaken to provide such support for the foreseeable future. If the going concern basis were not appropriate, adjustments would have to be made to reduce the value of assets to their recoverable amount, to provide for any further liabilities that may arise and to reclassify fixed assets as current assets and long term liabilities as current liabilities.

#### Turnover

Turnover comprises the invoiced value of goods and services supplied by the company, net of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.

## Dividends

Proposed dividends are only included as liabilities in the financial statements when their payment has been approved by the shareholders prior to the balance sheet date.

## Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable overheads.

# 5 Share capital

## Authorised

100 Class A shares of £1.00 each

Allested called up and fully note	2012	2011
Allotted called up and fully paid	£	£
2 Class A shares of £1.00 each	2	2
	2	2

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.